HACC-LH250S
FEATURES
Single Door Magnetic Lock
The Magnetic Lock supports static Linear thrust of 300kg
The power supply can be customized to be 12VDC or 24VDC, and the default voltage is
12VDC
It is equipped with internal voltage dependent resistor (MOV)
It is applied to wooden door, glass door, metal door, and fireproof door
LED indicator displays the status of door lock
Signal output of door lock status (NONCCOM)
Anti-residual magnetism design
Abrasion-proof material
The shell is made up of aldural and is hard anodizing electroplated
No mechanical failure, and the magnetic lock works by electromagnetism force
ºSpecifications
Model Number HACC-LH250S
Dimension of Lock Body 9.45″ x 1.93″ x 1″
Dimension of Armature Plate 7.1″ x 1.5″ x 0.4″
Maximum Thrust 300KG Linear Thrust
Input Voltage 12 VDC / 24 VDC
Working Current 12V / 500mA x 2, 24V / 250mA x 2
Signal Output Dry Contact Signal Output, Support Maximum Power Rate of 3A,
NO Output While Locking and NC Output While Unlocking
LED Indicator Red (Door is Unlocked), Green(Door is Locked)
ºSpecifications
Suitable Door Wooden door, glass door, metal door, fireproof door
Working Temperature -10°C to 55°C (14°F to 131°F)
Working Humidity 0 to 95% (Relative Humidity)
Shell Hard Anodizing Electroplating Operated
Lock Body Eco-friendly Zinc Electroplating Operated
Armature Plate Eco-friendly Zinc Electroplating Operated
Weight 4.63lbs